
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1032
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
POLIO CASES
Jha Shri Raghunath

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of polio cases detected during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether any State in the country has been declared polio free; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) Number of polio cases detected during the last three years, State-wise is annexed.

(b) & (c) No, Sir. No State in the country has been declared polio free. However, in 15 States/UTs (Arunachal Pradesh, Dadra &
Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu, Goa, Himachal Pradesh, Kerala, Lakshadweep, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Pondicherry, Sikkim, Tripura and Andaman & Nicobar Island) no polio cases has been detected for past three years.

ANNEXURE

Annexure refer to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1032 to be answered on 14.07.2004

STATE WISE POLIO CASES FROM 2001TO 2004

     (upto 3rd July, 2004)

S.No. Name of the State/UT Wild Poliovirus

     01  02  03  04

1 Andhra Pradesh 0 0 21 1
2  A&N Islands   0  0  0  0
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0
4  Assam    1  0  1  0
5  Bihar    27  121  18  4
6 Chandigarh 0 1 0 0
7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 0 0
8  D & N Haveli   0  0  0  0
9  Daman & Diu   0  0  0  0
10  Delhi    3  24  3  1
11  Goa    0  0  0  0
12  Gujarat   1  24  3  0
13  Haryana   5  37  3  0
14 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0
15  Jammu & Kashmir  0  1  0  0
16  Jharkhand   2  12  1  0
17  Karnataka   0  0  36  1
18  Kerala    0  0  0  0
19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0
20  Madhya Pradesh   0  21  11  0
21 Maharashtra 4 6 3 1
22  Manipur   0  0  0  0
23  Meghalaya   0  0  0  0
24  Mizoram   0  0  0  0
25  Nagaland   0  0  0  0
26  Orissa    0  4  2  0


27 Pondicherry 0 0 0 0
28  Punjab    5  2  1  0
29  Rajasthan   0  41  4  0
30  Sikkim    0  0  0  0
31  Tamil Nadu   0  0  2  1
32  Tripura   0  0  0  0
33  Uttaranchal    3  14  0  0
34  Uttar Pradesh   216  1242  88  6
35  West Bengal   1  49  28  1

 Total    268  1600  225  16
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